Engine and Coolant Hose

E-Z FORM™ HT

High Temperature Hose
Series 7399

view on web page

Series 7399 hose construction incorporates a high temperature and oil resistant tube, a wire
helix that provides full suction/vacuum capability and a path to conduct a static electrical
charge to ground, and a cover that is resistant to high temperatures, oil and weathering. The
unique Greek corrugations are tightly pitched and precision-engineered, providing minimal
force-to-bend, superior kink resistance, extreme flexibility and allow for routing through con-
fined spaces where formed hose is normally required.

NOTE: Do not drag across sharp edges or highly abrasive surfaces.

Crimp Specifications
For currently qualified crimp specifications including coupling designation, refer to CrimpSource at www.parker.com/crimpsource.

e

Part
Number

7399-0500025
7399-0500300
7399-0625025
7399-0625300
7399-0750025
7399-0750300
7399-0875025
7399-0875300
7399-1000025
7399-1000300

©

(in)  (mm)
172 127
5/8 15.9
3/4 191
7/8 222

1 25.4

[N

Reinf
Layers

©

oD

(in)

0.9

1.1

1.2

1.3

1.4

oD

(mm)

23.8

27.0

30.0

32.8

36.0

5T

Approx Approx

Wit Wit
(Ibs/ft)  (kg/m)
0.29 0.43
0.36 0.54
0.38 0.57
0.41 0.61
0.44 0.66

Min

Bend

Rad
(in)

0.9

1.3

1.4

1.4

1.4

Min
Bend
Rad
(mm)

241

32.7

36.3

36.3

36.3

Max
WP

(psi)

150

150

150

150

150

A O

Max
WP
(bar)

10

10

10

10

10

Perm
Cplg
Rec

HY

HY

HY

300
25
300
25
300
25
300

Carton
Reel
Carton
Reel
Carton
Reel
Carton
Reel
Carton
Reel

&WARNING: This product can expose you to chemicals including Carbon Black, which is known to the State of California to cause cancer. For
more information go to www.p65warnings.ca.gov.

Tube: Black CPE
Reinforcement: Multiple textile braids with wire helix
Cover: Black hydrogenated nitrile; Greek corrugated finish

Temp. Range: -40°F to +302°F (-40°C to +150°C)
Brand Method: Black text on yellow stripe

Brand Example: PARKER SERIES 7399 E-Z FORM™ HT
HOSE (ID) 150 PSI MAX WP

Design Factor: 4:1

Industry Standards: None applicable

Applications:

¢ Qil suction/return lines; non-SAE power steering return
lines

e Drain lines

e Buses, cranes, trucks, mobile/heavy-duty off-road
equipment

Vacuum: 29" Hg (737 mm Hg)

AWARNING! Couplings attached with bands or clamps may reduce the working pressure of the hose assembly to less than the
maximum rated working pressure of the hose. Refer to the NAHAD Industrial Hose Assembly Guidelines.

58

Updated 5/8/23



