E-Z FORM™ HT **High Temperature Hose**

Series 7399



view on web page

Series 7399 hose construction incorporates a high temperature and oil resistant tube, a wire helix that provides full suction/vacuum capability and a path to conduct a static electrical charge to ground, and a cover that is resistant to high temperatures, oil and weathering. The unique Greek corrugations are tightly pitched and precision-engineered, providing minimal force-to-bend, superior kink resistance, extreme flexibility and allow for routing through confined spaces where formed hose is normally required.

NOTE: Do not drag across sharp edges or highly abrasive surfaces.

Crimp Specifications

For currently qualified crimp specifications including coupling designation, refer to CrimpSource at www.parker.com/crimpsource.

#	0			\bigcirc				\mathbb{A}_{*}		(*)			***	₩
Part Number	ID (in)	ID (mm)	Reinf Layers	OD (in)	OD (mm)	Approx Wt (lbs/ft)	Approx Wt (kg/m)	Min Bend Rad (in)	Min Bend Rad (mm)	Max WP (psi)	Max WP (bar)	Perm Cplg Rec *	Nom Std Pack Qty (ft)	Pkg Type
7399-0500025	1/2	12.7	2	0.9	23.8	0.29	0.43	0.9	24.1	150	10	*	25	Carton
7399-0500300													300	Reel
7399-0625025	5/8	15.9	2	1.1	27.0	0.36	0.54	1.3	32.7	150	10	HY	25	Carton
7399-0625300													300	Reel
7399-0750025	3/4	19.1	2	1.2	30.0	0.38	0.57	1.4	36.3	150	10	HY	25	Carton
7399-0750300													300	Reel
7399-0875025	7/8	22.2	2	1.3	32.8	0.41	0.61	1.4	36.3	150	10	*	25	Carton
7399-0875300													300	Reel
7399-1000025	1	25.4	2	1.4	36.0	0.44	0.66	1.4	36.3	150	10	HY	25	Carton
7399-1000300													300	Reel

WARNING: This product can expose you to chemicals including Carbon Black, which is known to the State of California to cause cancer. For more information go to www.p65warnings.ca.gov.

Tube: Black CPE

Reinforcement: Multiple textile braids with wire helix Cover: Black hydrogenated nitrile; Greek corrugated finish **Temp. Range:** -40° F to $+302^{\circ}$ F (-40° C to $+150^{\circ}$ C)

Brand Method: Black text on yellow stripe

Brand Example: PARKER SERIES 7399 E-Z FORM™ HT

HOSE (ID) 150 PSI MAX WP

Design Factor: 4:1

Industry Standards: None applicable **Applications:**

- Oil suction/return lines; non-SAE power steering return lines
- Drain lines
- Buses, cranes, trucks, mobile/heavy-duty off-road equipment

Vacuum: 29" Hg (737 mm Hg)

58

Updated 5/8/23

[⚠]WARNING! Couplings attached with bands or clamps may reduce the working pressure of the hose assembly to less than the maximum rated working pressure of the hose. Refer to the NAHAD Industrial Hose Assembly Guidelines.